



ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

> An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No.APIC- 552/2023. (Summon to appear in person) (Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Lokam Nandu Kankar Nallah, Naharlagun PO/PS-Naharlagun, AP.

Vs

PIO, O/o the DC Koloriang Kurung Kumey District, AP.

...... RESPONDENT.

APPELLANT.

SUMMON ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Lokam Nandu, Kankar Nallah, Naharlagun, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the PIO, O/o the DC Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh as sought for by the Appellant under section 6(1) (Form-A) of RTI Act, 2005.

During the last haring of this case held on 24/01/2024. The appellant was present, but the PIO was absent. It has been brought to the notice of the Commission that the previous PIO of this case (Mr. Pulu) has been transferred out from Koloraing DC's Office recently. The Commission directs the DC,Kurung Kumey to ensure to send a PIO of DC's Office to attend the next hearing of this case without fail alongwith the sought information(s) by the appellant.

The next date of hearing of this case is fixed on 12th June,2024 (Wednesday) at 1030 hrs.

NOW THEREFORE, the PIO, O/o DC,Koloriang, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh is hereby summoned to appear in the Hon'ble Court of Shri Sangyal Tsering Bappu, SIC in person on the above date and time without fail.

Sd/-(SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU) State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.

Dated Itanagar, the / March, 2024.

Memo.No.APIC- 552/2023/ 9 53 Copy to:-

- 1. The DC, Kurung Kumey District, Koloriang, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action please. Pin -791118.
- 2. The PIO, O/o the DC Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District, PIN 791118, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action please.
- 3. Shri Lokam Nandu, Kankar Nallah, Naharlagun, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Aruna chal Pradesh, Pin 791110, (PH-9362166831), for information & necessary action please.
- 4. The Computer Programmer / Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.

5. Office copy.

Registrar/ Deputy Registrar APIC, Itanagar.

Arunachai Francon anothelion Commission Itanagar



By email

F/No- APIC-552/2023/27

DTD 30/05/2024

ТО	:	DC KURUNG KUMEY/DC CAPITAL COMPLEX
INFO	:	PIO, O/o THE DC, KOLORIANG, KURUNG KUMEY DISTRICT
	:	APPELLANT SHRI LOKAM NANDU, KANKAR NALLAH, NAHARLAGUN
		РН. – 9362166831
FM	:	REGISTRAR(APIC) ITANAGAR

HEARING OF SECOND APPEAL VIDE NO. APIC-552/2023 FILED AGAINST **PIO, O/o THE DC, KOLORIANG, KURUNG KUMEY DISTRICT** BY AN APPELLANT SHRI LOKAM NANDU, MOBILE NO. 9362166831 IS HEREBY FIXED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER ON **12**TH **JUNE, 2024 AT 10:30 HRS (.)** A SUMMON ORDER NOTICE IS ENCLOSED FOR YOUR READY REFERENCES (.)REQUEST INFORM THE ABOVE-MENTIONED PIO AND APPELLANT BY QUICKEST MEANS TO ATTEND THE HEARING AS FIXED ABOVE WITHOUT FAIL (.)TO AVAIL ONLINE HEARING DOWNLOAD <u>"WEBEX MEETING APP"</u> FROM GOOGLE PLAY STORE. FOR FURTHER TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE MAY CONTACT SHRI HIMANSHU VERMA, COMPUTER PROGRAMMER (MOBILE NO. 8878891768)

N.T.T

Registrar/Dy. Regis

APIC Itanagar Arunachal Prodesh Information Commission Itanagar